	NAME OF ISSUER		
1.	Full name:	Joint-stock company "Mortgage refinancing Company of Uzbekistan"	
	Abbreviated:	JSC "UzMRC"	
	Name of Stock Symbol:*	-	
CONTACT INFORMATION			
	Location:	Republic of Uzbekiston, Tashkent c.	
2.	Mailing address:	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent city, 100084, Amir Temur Avenue, 107B, office 14A, International Business Center	
	Email address: *	info@uzmrc.uz	
	Official website: *	www.uzmrc.uz	
	IMPORTAN	T FACT INFORMATION	
	Important fact number:	21	
	Important fact name:	Conclusion of a transaction with an affiliate	
	Full name of the counterparty:	Joint Stock Company "National Bank for Foreign Economic Activity of the Republic of Uzbekistan"	
	Location (mailing address) of the counterparty:	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent city, 100084, Amir Temur Avenue, 101	
	The issuer's share in an affiliate (as a percentage of the authorized capital):	-	
3.	Full name of the affiliate:	Joint Stock Company "National Bank for Foreign Economic Activity of the Republic of Uzbekistan	
	Location of the affiliate:	Republic of Uzbekistan, Tashkent city, 100084, Amir Temur avenue, 101	
	The issuer's share in an affiliate (as a percentage of the authorized capital):	10,00%	
	Body of issuer by that made decision:	Annual General Meeting of Shareholders	
	Date of receiving a loan:	29.05.2023	
	Amount (UZS):	UZS 13 200 000 000,0	
	Date of the deal:	23.06.2023	
	Type of the deal:	bilateral	
	Subject of the deal (detailed)	lending ("loan agreement")	
	Who is the issuer under the transaction:	Alienator	

CEO Farmanov M.J.

Chief Accontant Shoymardanov B.B.

Name of the authorized person, who posted the information on the website:

Burieva L.KH.